

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14199/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in GA No. 2498/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

AMAL KUMAR GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANTA KUMAR ALMAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The petitioners are directed to implead Shri D.N. Mitra,
Receiver as a party. The petitioners are directed to produce
letters dated 7.10.86, 11.12.86 and 22.12.86 said to have been
executed by the appellants themselves to the Receiver and also
the petitioners to produce all the annexures to the application
and counter-affidavit filed before the High Court.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master