

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14199/2009

AMAL KUMAR GHOSH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANTA KUMAR ALMAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. M. Indirani, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit. He may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks, as a last chance.

Counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to file additional documents. Four weeks time is granted.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed an application for impleadment of Shri D.N. Mitra, Receiver. On 9.7.2009 the Hon'ble Court has directed the petitioner to implead in the SLP Shri D.N. Mitra, Receiver. Such application may be processed and to take appropriate steps

List the matter on 11.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar