

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14199/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in APO No. 453/1981
& CS No. 609/1980 & GA No. 2498/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

AMAL KUMAR GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANTA KUMAR ALMAL

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 20/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request, matter is adjourned to 27.4.2010.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master